



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 42/2024**

M/S ASSOCIATES BUILDER & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.V.C. Jha & Mr.Tushant, Advts.

versus

ANIL KUMAR BANSAL Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

ORDER

% 04.03.2024

CM APPL. 13232/2024-E.hearing of stay application

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the stay application.
2. Arguments heard.
3. This Court does not find any ground to allow the application for early hearing. Moreover, this is a heavy board and matter is already listed for 28.03.2024.
4. Application stands dismissed.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MARCH 04, 2024/ab