



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 42/2024 & CM APPL. 1363/2024**

**M/S ASSOCIATES BUILDER & ORS. .... Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Vijay Chandra Jha and Mr.  
Tushant, Advs.**

**versus**

**ANIL KUMAR BANSAL .... Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Dheeraj Jagwani, Adv.**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER  
28.03.2024**

**%**

1. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that reply is to be filed.
2. Be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List for hearing on 08.07.2024.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**MARCH 28, 2024  
ab**