



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 42/2024& CM APPL. 1363/2024**

M/S ASSOCIATES BUILDER & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vijay Chandra Jha, Advocate.

versus

ANIL KUMAR BANSAL

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Dheeraj Jagwani, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
14.08.2025
List on 17.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/sw