



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 42/2024 & CM APPL. 1363/2024**
M/S ASSOCIATES BUILDER & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

ANIL KUMAR BANSALRespondent
Through: Mr. Dheeraj Jagwani, Advocate
through VC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
24.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that he has received a call from the learned Counsel for the petitioners seeking an adjournment of the present petition, on the ground that the main Counsel is out of station to visit his hometown.
3. List on 07th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 24, 2026/MR/ABK